RESOURCE CONSENT

Gravel Extraction

Hawke's Bay Regional Council has received the following applications for resource consents to extract gravel (defined as gravel and associated sand, silt and other riverbed sediments) from the beds of the Ngaruroro River, Tukituki Catchment Rivers (Tukituki River, Waipawa River, Makaretu River, Mangaonuku Stream, Tukipo River) and Tutaekuri River, including both the active river channel and berms. The gravel extraction is to maintain the channel capacity and reduce flood and erosion risk.

Applicant: Regional Assets Section of Hawke's Bay

Regional Council

Applications No.s: Land Use - APP-123534, APP-123548,

APP-123526, APP-123550, APP-123535 &

APP-123536

Application For: Extraction of gravel

Location: Various locations along the Ngaruroro River,

Tukituki Catchment Rivers and Tutaekuri River to the coast generally on Crown land that is administered by the Hawke's Bay Regional Council. See consent applications for details.

Map Reference: Various. See consent applications for details.

The applications (which include assessments of environmental effects) are available on the Council's website: hbrc.govt.nz, search #notified. The applications can also be viewed at Hawke's Bay Regional Council offices, 159 Dalton Street, Napier.

Anyone may make a submission on the application by sending a written submission on the prescribed form (Form 13) to the Chief Executive, Hawke's Bay Regional Council, Private Bag 6006, Napier 4142. The submission form is available online on hbrc.govt.nz search #notified, or from the Council's office, phone 835 9200 or 0800 108 838.

For any questions about the application, please contact Sven Exeter, Independent Planner, 027 303 7354 or sven.exeter@mottmac.com.

For assistance in accessing the application or in making a submission, please contact the regional council's Consents Administrator, (06) 833 9210 extn 9327.

Submissions close on Monday 4 March 2019 at 5.00pm.

This notice is given in accordance with Section 95A of the Resource Management Act 1991.

James Palmer CHIEF EXECUTIVE

